that the Fulton County Board of Registration and Elections may take such action as provided by SB 369. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed TSPLOST shall be imposed at a rate of 0.4 percent 

and the maximum amount of net proceeds to be collected from the proposed TSPLOST is Three 

Hundred Fifty Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($350,000,000.00) (“Maximum Amount”). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed TSPLOST shall commence on the first day of the 

next succeeding calendar quarter that begins more than eighty (80) days after the date of the election at 

which the TSPLOST was approved by the voters and continue for up to five (5) years thereafter, or until